
TRIATHLON WOLFSBERG 2012 timing by: www.zeitnehmung.at

KLASSENWERTUNG

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

01. M Junioren 

1 52 Christian Grillitsch TUS Spielberg 0:03:53,141 1:00:43,987

2 57 Alexander Pischelsberger HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:03:54,472 1:00:48,717

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

02. W Junioren

1 74 Alina Hambrusch HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:04:17,667 1:06:03,163

2 64 Theresa Moser Skinfit Racing 0:04:12,771 1:07:37,054

3 99 Silvia Petritsch Radclub ARBÖ Griffen 0:05:11,018 1:18:59,767

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

03. M U 23

1 105 Lukas Gaggl HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:03:26,625 0:56:09,249

2 32 Peter Ceplak Triathlon Team Wolfsberg 0:04:02,369 1:03:22,421

3 48 Andreas Leitner WFV Finkenstein 0:04:20,105 1:09:44,938

4 29 Alexander Strutz HSV 0:04:22,521 1:18:13,435

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

04. W U 23

1 11 Jasmin Exner Sport am Wörthersee 0:06:03,459 1:29:37,128

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

05. M Elite 1

1 104 Christoph Lorber HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:03:33,360 0:57:44,866

2 103 Thomas Jandl HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:03:54,853 0:59:50,225

3 46 Michael Blümel LTV BAWAG PSK Köflach 0:03:56,377 1:01:19,348

4 69 Sebastian Tscheinig TC Union Graz 0:03:52,598 1:03:01,215

5 42 Markus Guggi Ktv 1862 0:04:05,644 1:05:32,503

6 45 Walter Copi AC Schaumboden 0:04:19,943 1:07:05,600

7 112 Edwin Taferner HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:04:42,275 1:09:07,655

8 27 Julius Rupitsch Schwimm Aktiv 0:05:02,423 1:10:06,385

9 102 Wolfgang Tengg dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld 0:04:01,226 1:12:07,392

10 39 Christian Rauter WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 0:04:35,908 1:14:02,529

11 60 Jürgen Kügele derzeit noch keinen 0:04:08,626 1:18:43,886

12 2 Alessandro Hollauf 0:05:41,243 1:27:04,798

13 107 Markus Hohenauer Team WYSS 0:06:30,784 1:40:56,687

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

06. W Elite 1

1 77 Sabine Trampitsch Sport am Wörthersee 0:04:29,696 1:12:59,501

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

07. M Elite 2

1 100 Hannes Hempel HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:03:45,091 0:59:17,159

2 113 Ivan Simunkovic RTM-ASVÖ-ÖAMTC Klagenfurt 0:04:14,021 1:02:39,813

3 70 Kurt Gypser changesports.at 0:03:59,126 1:07:21,837

4 24 Hannes Grabner ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 0:04:12,676 1:08:09,318

5 18 Christian Hanschitz Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 0:04:16,097 1:09:22,702

6 15 Stefan Konrad Bike- u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 0:04:15,577 1:11:05,380

7 115 Thomas Lamprecht RC Griffen / XTerrains Jauntal 0:04:17,425 1:13:59,992

8 54 Gottfried Plieschnegger TriTeam Magdalensberg 0:05:09,619 1:20:05,514

9 81 Giuseppe Sardei 0:04:45,886 1:21:54,197

10 58 Markus Wriesnik LG-St. Paul 0:05:10,522 1:23:09,877

11 111 Stephan Pinter ASVÖ ÖAMTC Carinthia 0:05:29,343 1:23:49,517

12 67 Martin Hassler WFV Finkenstein 0:05:12,973 1:26:46,546

13 25 Christoph Resler Greisdorfer Wurzelhüpfer 0:05:29,387 1:27:09,904

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

08. W Elite 2

1 80 DONNER Martina Kelag Energy Team 0:04:37,186 1:12:19,878

2 13 Melanie Katholnig-Url WFV Finkenstein 0:04:45,583 1:17:08,874

3 51 Babsi Scheck HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:04:51,582 1:17:52,514

4 114 Sabrina Mirnig RTM-ASVÖ-ÖAMTC Klagenfurt 0:05:05,143 1:18:15,601

5 33 Christine Helwig AC Moosburg 0:05:10,222 1:18:28,115

6 7 Melanie Gschwandtner WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 0:05:17,341 1:20:39,141

7 19 Christine Bizjak Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 0:05:12,721 1:22:17,599

8 73 Christine JÃ¤ger Schwimm Aktic Club 0:06:18,780 1:35:08,864
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

09. M Masters 40

1 12 Alexander Katholnig WFV Finkenstein 0:03:47,055 1:05:11,706

2 20 Wolfgang Policar TriTeam Magdalensberg 0:04:04,046 1:07:50,510

3 41 Wolfgang Frass ARBÃ– AsKÃ–-RC Feld/see 0:04:06,103 1:10:06,105

4 5 Harald Groinig WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 0:04:11,252 1:11:06,266

5 6 Michael Egger WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 0:04:20,829 1:11:19,984

6 22 Florian Freytag Greisdorfer-Wurzelhupfer 0:04:24,247 1:14:31,924

7 61 Uwe GIERMAIER LC ALTIS KRAPPFELD 0:04:31,913 1:14:37,391

8 17 Ing. Harald Matzka Sport am Wörthersee 0:04:37,253 1:15:06,569

9 66 Udo Juvan TriTeam Magdalensberg 0:05:03,429 1:18:04,192

10 71 Christian Pirker TriTeam Magdalensberg 0:05:17,143 1:19:04,166

11 3 Gerald Pettauer Schwimm Aktiv Club 0:04:33,475 1:19:09,798

12 82 Georg Dermutz WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 0:04:49,738 1:19:32,415

13 72 Harald Kleinsasser ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 0:05:22,093 1:22:37,941

14 10 Thomas STELZER WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 0:04:49,573 1:25:01,007

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

10. W Masters 40

1 63 Alice Strauss ASKÖ Villach 0:05:11,657 1:26:09,610

2 8 Carmen Groinig WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 0:05:55,897 1:29:14,852

3 4 Marion Hollauf 0:06:06,165 1:33:33,799

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

11. M Masters 45

1 65 Paul Warum RC ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See 0:04:15,484 1:09:07,047

2 75 Michael STANDMANN ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See 0:03:54,332 1:09:54,587

3 30 Christian Müller Bike u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 0:04:25,905 1:12:52,430

4 106 Christian Schmeisser Dema 0:04:40,274 1:13:09,616

5 88 Mario Hobel TriTeam Magdalensberg 0:04:50,898 1:15:09,591

6 14 Ewald Oberluggauer Askö Arbö RC Feld am See 0:04:47,562 1:16:54,373

7 110 Andreas Gnan Schwimmaktiv 0:04:53,718 1:17:27,805

8 26 Christof Kaplaner Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 0:05:34,264 1:27:31,253

9 62 Harald Strauss ASKÖ Villach 0:04:58,554 1:29:20,967

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

13. M Masters 50

1 68 Maximilian Zdouc Sport am Wörthersee 0:03:55,987 1:08:33,572

2 76 Michael OLIPITZ Kelag Energy Team 0:04:08,911 1:11:21,897

3 38 Kurt Jäger team erdinger alkoholfrei/schwimmaktivklub 0:04:49,141 1:13:30,913

4 40 Gerhard Stampfer RC. Feld an See 0:04:20,012 1:14:20,273

5 56 Werner Sperling WFV Finkenstein 0:05:04,289 1:14:39,296

6 35 Rudolf EXNER Sport am Wörthersee 0:04:57,842 1:17:31,881

7 55 Erich Scheikl AC Moosburg 0:05:55,440 1:29:00,412

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

14. W Masters 50

1 21 Isabella Cuder RTM-ASVÖ-ÖAMTC-Klagenfurt 0:04:35,183 1:11:43,797

2 109 Maria Pressl Sport am Wörthersee 0:07:16,247 1:50:14,819

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

15. M Masters 55

1 28 Herbert Fuchs Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 0:05:05,313 1:20:36,822

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

17. M Masters 60

1 108 Jan Jagodzinski Chasquis 0:05:49,262 1:30:39,684

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

25. M Staffel

1 251 0:04:09,272 0:59:48,730

2 254 0:04:01,615 1:10:05,612

3 255 0:06:02,282 1:17:46,422

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

27. MIX Staffel

1 252 0:05:28,255 1:10:03,863

2 253 0:05:59,434 1:18:28,067

Georg Stromberger, Rene Hilbert, Beatrice Weiß

Julian Pöltzl, Franz Juritsch, Anna Kopr

Kienzl Daniel, Kainz Meinhard, Raffler Philip

Patrick Grundnig, Christoph Grundnig, Thomas Kienleitner

Herwig Guggi, Jochen Bathe
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

M Jugend 

1 44 David Mayr HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:04:16,434 1:05:44,038

2 90 Massimo Köstl 0:04:18,220 1:07:48,664

3 1 Marcel Pachteu sto TriathlonTeamWolfsberg 0:04:18,515 1:08:14,314

4 37 Patrick Sanio IGN-Triteam Voitsberg 0:04:51,802 1:11:37,558

5 9 Rene Groinig WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 0:04:41,991 1:18:56,367

6 53 Leander Brunner HSV Triathlon KÃ¤rnten 0:05:56,792 1:22:56,877

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

W Jugend

1 31 Bianka Pörtsch HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:06:29,364 1:35:50,074

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein Run5Tm TotalTm

07. M Elite 2

DQ 59 Robert Schweintzger changeSports.at 0:04:19,973 1:11:59,324

EINLAUFPROTOKOLL

MÄNNLICH

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein TotalTm

1 105 Lukas Gaggl HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:56:09,249

2 104 Christoph Lorber HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:57:44,866

3 100 Hannes Hempel HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:59:17,159

4 103 Thomas Jandl HSV Triathlon Kärnten 0:59:50,225

5 52 Christian Grillitsch TUS Spielberg 1:00:43,987

6 57 Alexander Pischelsberger HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:00:48,717

7 46 Michael Blümel LTV BAWAG PSK Köflach 1:01:19,348

8 113 Ivan Simunkovic RTM-ASVÖ-ÖAMTC Klagenfurt 1:02:39,813

9 69 Sebastian Tscheinig TC Union Graz 1:03:01,215

10 32 Peter Ceplak Triathlon Team Wolfsberg 1:03:22,421

11 12 Alexander Katholnig WFV Finkenstein 1:05:11,706

12 42 Markus Guggi Ktv 1862 1:05:32,503

13 44 David Mayr HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:05:44,038

14 45 Walter Copi AC Schaumboden 1:07:05,600

15 70 Kurt Gypser changesports.at 1:07:21,837

16 90 Massimo Köstl 1:07:48,664

17 20 Wolfgang Policar TriTeam Magdalensberg 1:07:50,510

18 24 Hannes Grabner ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 1:08:09,318

19 1 Marcel Pachteu sto TriathlonTeamWolfsberg 1:08:14,314

20 68 Maximilian Zdouc Sport am Wörthersee 1:08:33,572

21 65 Paul Warum RC ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See 1:09:07,047

22 112 Edwin Taferner HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:09:07,655

23 18 Christian Hanschitz Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 1:09:22,702

24 48 Andreas Leitner WFV Finkenstein 1:09:44,938

25 75 Michael STANDMANN ARBÖ ASKÖ Feld am See 1:09:54,587

26 41 Wolfgang Frass ARBÃ– AsKÃ–-RC Feld/see 1:10:06,105

27 27 Julius Rupitsch Schwimm Aktiv 1:10:06,385

28 15 Stefan Konrad Bike- u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 1:11:05,380

29 5 Harald Groinig WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:11:06,266

30 6 Michael Egger WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 1:11:19,984

31 76 Michael OLIPITZ Kelag Energy Team 1:11:21,897

32 37 Patrick Sanio IGN-Triteam Voitsberg 1:11:37,558

33 102 Wolfgang Tengg dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld 1:12:07,392

34 30 Christian Müller Bike u. Radsportclub Lavanttal 1:12:52,430

35 106 Christian Schmeisser Dema 1:13:09,616

36 38 Kurt Jäger team erdinger alkoholfrei/schwimmaktivklub 1:13:30,913

37 115 Thomas Lamprecht RC Griffen / XTerrains Jauntal 1:13:59,992

38 39 Christian Rauter WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:14:02,529

39 40 Gerhard Stampfer RC. Feld an See 1:14:20,273

40 22 Florian Freytag Greisdorfer-Wurzelhupfer 1:14:31,924

41 61 Uwe GIERMAIER LC ALTIS KRAPPFELD 1:14:37,391

42 56 Werner Sperling WFV Finkenstein 1:14:39,296

43 17 Ing. Harald Matzka Sport am Wörthersee 1:15:06,569
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44 88 Mario Hobel TriTeam Magdalensberg 1:15:09,591

45 14 Ewald Oberluggauer Askö Arbö RC Feld am See 1:16:54,373

46 110 Andreas Gnan Schwimmaktiv 1:17:27,805

47 35 Rudolf EXNER Sport am Wörthersee 1:17:31,881

48 66 Udo Juvan TriTeam Magdalensberg 1:18:04,192

49 29 Alexander Strutz HSV 1:18:13,435

50 60 Jürgen Kügele derzeit noch keinen 1:18:43,886

51 9 Rene Groinig WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:18:56,367

52 71 Christian Pirker TriTeam Magdalensberg 1:19:04,166

53 3 Gerald Pettauer Schwimm Aktiv Club 1:19:09,798

54 82 Georg Dermutz WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 1:19:32,415

55 54 Gottfried Plieschnegger TriTeam Magdalensberg 1:20:05,514

56 28 Herbert Fuchs Sportunion Klagenfurt Triathlon 1:20:36,822

57 81 Giuseppe Sardei 1:21:54,197

58 72 Harald Kleinsasser ARBÖ ASKÖ RC Feld am See 1:22:37,941

59 53 Leander Brunner HSV Triathlon KÃ¤rnten 1:22:56,877

60 58 Markus Wriesnik LG-St. Paul 1:23:09,877

61 111 Stephan Pinter ASVÖ ÖAMTC Carinthia 1:23:49,517

62 10 Thomas STELZER WFV Finkenstein am Faaker See 1:25:01,007

63 67 Martin Hassler WFV Finkenstein 1:26:46,546

64 2 Alessandro Hollauf 1:27:04,798

65 25 Christoph Resler Greisdorfer Wurzelhüpfer 1:27:09,904

66 26 Christof Kaplaner Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 1:27:31,253

67 55 Erich Scheikl AC Moosburg 1:29:00,412

68 62 Harald Strauss ASKÖ Villach 1:29:20,967

69 108 Jan Jagodzinski Chasquis 1:30:39,684

70 107 Markus Hohenauer Team WYSS 1:40:56,687

DQ 59 Robert Schweintzger changeSports.at 1:11:59,324

WEIBLICH

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein TotalTm

1 74 Alina Hambrusch HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:06:03,163

2 64 Theresa Moser Skinfit Racing 1:07:37,054

3 21 Isabella Cuder RTM-ASVÖ-ÖAMTC-Klagenfurt 1:11:43,797

4 80 DONNER Martina Kelag Energy Team 1:12:19,878

5 77 Sabine Trampitsch Sport am Wörthersee 1:12:59,501

6 13 Melanie Katholnig-Url WFV Finkenstein 1:17:08,874

7 51 Babsi Scheck HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:17:52,514

8 114 Sabrina Mirnig RTM-ASVÖ-ÖAMTC Klagenfurt 1:18:15,601

9 33 Christine Helwig AC Moosburg 1:18:28,115

10 99 Silvia Petritsch Radclub ARBÖ Griffen 1:18:59,767

11 7 Melanie Gschwandtner WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:20:39,141

12 19 Christine Bizjak Greisdorfer Wurzelhupfer 1:22:17,599

13 63 Alice Strauss ASKÖ Villach 1:26:09,610

14 8 Carmen Groinig WFV Finkenstein am Faakersee 1:29:14,852

15 11 Jasmin Exner Sport am Wörthersee 1:29:37,128

16 4 Marion Hollauf 1:33:33,799

17 73 Christine JÃ¤ger Schwimm Aktic Club 1:35:08,864

18 31 Bianka Pörtsch HSV Triathlon Kärnten 1:35:50,074

19 109 Maria Pressl Sport am Wörthersee 1:50:14,819

STAFFEL

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Verein TotalTm

1 251 Kienzl Daniel, Kainz Meinhard, Raffler Philip RC Lading MMC Point 0:59:48,730

2 252 Georg Stromberger, Rene Hilbert, Beatrice Weiß HSV 1 1:10:03,863

3 254 Patrick Grundnig, Christoph Grundnig, Thomas Kienleitner RC Lading MMC Point 1:10:05,612

4 255 Herwig Guggi, Jochen Bathe Polizeisportverein Villach 1:17:46,422

5 253 Julian Pöltzl, Franz Juritsch, Anna Kopr HSV 2 1:18:28,067


